

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao





EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 46th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JULY 03, 2017, 9:00 A.M., MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

ABSENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan City Vice Mayor, Regular Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Sick Leave) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 217-2017

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACTIVITIES FOR THE 2017 ANNUAL FIESTA OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

WHEREAS, Tuguegarao City will be celebrating its 293rd Annual Fiesta in honor of its Patrom Saint, San Jacinto de Polonia, on August 11-16, 2017;

WHEREAS, in observance of the Annual Fiesta Celebration, the Tuguegarao City Government has lined up various activities to inspire everyone to get together in the name of cultural identity, progress and development;

WHEREAS, the chairman of every program/activity shall submit a program of work to be presented to the Council for approval and shall work within his/her working budget;

WHEREAS, any and all donations in cash or in kind which represents sponsorships or otherwise shall be properly receipted by the City Treasurer and shall accrue to the General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to approve the activities for the 2017 Annual Fiesta.

Day 1-August 11, 2017 (Friday)

- Mass-AM
- Motorcade-AM
- Trade Fair Opening-AM
- Afi Festival-PM
- Evening Trade Fair Show

Day 2-August 12, 2017 (Saturday)

- Trade Fair
- Circuit Cycling

Page 1 of 2

F

- Street Dancing (Bonifacio St.)-AM
- Evening Trade Fair Show

Day 3-August 13, 2017 (Sunday)

- Trade Fair
- Motocross
- Drum and Lyre Contest (Bonifacio St.)-AM
- Cultural and Barangay Night (People's Gym)-PM
- Inter-Agency Volleyball Tournament

Day 4-August 14, 2017 (Monday)

- Trade Fair
- Pancit Festival-AM
- Job Fair-AM
- Evening Trade Fair Show
- Mr. Tuguegarao

Day 5-August 15, 2017 (Tuesday)

- Trade Fair
- LGU Day
- Evening Trade Fair Show

Day 6-August 16, 2017 (Wednesday)

Trade Fair

al

Evening Trade Fair Show

On motion of Hon. Raymund P. Guzman, duly seconded by Hon. Grace B. Arago, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 217-2017 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL Secretary to the SanggunianQ

ATTEST HON. KENDRICK & CALUBAQUIB Sanggunian Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer